
Newsletter 
Upcoming Dates 

    
Wednesday 8th October:   

5—7pm Open Evening 
Tuesday 14th October:  

Parents’ Evening 
NEW DATE: Tuesday 21st October: 

6.45pm H.S.A. AGM Meeting,  
all welcome 

Wednesday 22nd October:   
Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 23rd October:   
Kittle individual/sibling photographs 

Friday 24th October:   
9.30 am Harvest Service  

in St John’s Church  
School closes for half term. 

Monday 3rd November:  
School closed INSET day 
Tuesday 4th November:   

School opens 
Monday 8th December: 

Infant dress rehearsal 
Tuesday 9th December:   

10 am Infant Christmas Concert 
Wednesday 10th December:   

1.30 pm Infant Christmas Concert 
Thursday 11th December: 

Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 15th December:  

Junior  Dress Rehearsal 
Tuesday 16th December: 

1.30pm Junior Christmas Concert 
Wednesday 17th December: 

1.30 pm Junior Christmas Concert 
Friday 19th December: 

School closes for  
Christmas holidays 

Monday 5th January 2026: 
School closed INSET day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026:   
School opens for Spring Term 

Wednesday 7th January 2026: 
Junior Pantomime Trip   

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/StJohnTheBaptistPenymynydd/ 

Dydd Gwener 26th Medi 

 

Day Event 
 

Dydd Llun 

 

29th September 

 

WEEK 2 

Newydd School Menu 

 

 
Clarinet, violin + piano lessons 

 
 

Dydd Mawrth 

 

 30th September 

 

Class 1 and Class 2 PE kits 
 

Guitar lessons 
 

 

Dydd Mercher 

 

1st October 

 

Class 3 and Class 4 PE kits 

 

 

 

Dydd Iau 

2nd October 

 
Class 2 Forest School : Year 2 

 
 

 

Dydd Gwener 

3rd October 

 

 

Cymraeg Yr Wythnos 
 

Beth wyt ti’n hoffi bwyta? 

What do you like to eat? 

 

Dw i’n hoffi bwyta ...  

I like to eat ... 

 

@stjohnthebaptistsch 

 

Shapes All Around! 

 

Our youngest learners spotted 

squares, triangles and rectangles in 

everyday objects, then built their 

own using classroom materials. 

Learning maths through play has 

never been so much fun!  

https://www.facebook.com/StJohnTheBaptistPenymynydd/


Weekly Attendance 

Class 1 

 

 97.7 % 

Class 2 100 % 

Class 3 96.2  % 

Class 4 96.4 % 
 

Follow St John’s on Social Media ! 
 

Please remember to like and follow to keep up to date  
with information and events !  

 
Instagram @stjohnthebaptistsch 

 

“New” Facebook  

https://www.facebook.com/StJohnTheBaptistPenymynydd/  

Diolch for Everyone’s Support with Grow-a-Pound 

A huge thank you to our whole school community for your fantastic support of the 
H.S.A.’s “Grow a Pound” event. The creativity, effort and enthusiasm shown by our       

pupils and families has been wonderful to see. 

Our after-school sales last Friday was a great success and it was heart warming to 
watch families working together and showcasing their creative enterprise skills. The 

stalls were well supported and the atmosphere was filled with teamwork and         
community spirit. 

Please could any remaining money be sent into school in a clearly labelled envelope?  
The total amount raised will be announced over the coming weeks. 

Events like these show just how special our school family is, thank you again for your 
contributions and support. 

 
 

https://www.facebook.com/StJohnTheBaptistPenymynydd/

